## **Events**

Competitions

The Robert Unger ISI Competition is held here in Knoxville every Spring. This is the oldest continuously running ISI recreational skating competition in the world! Club members donate many volunteer hours to make this event possible. In addition, the Ice Chalet team attends at least one out-of-town competition each year, and the Club helps with expenses.

- Skate-a-thon/Community Support
  Fundraisers such as a Skate-a-thon and Skating
  with the Stars help raise money for local
  community programs such as the Special
  Olympics or disadvantaged children.
- Nutcracker On Ice
  Each year, the enchanting music of Tchaikovsky and the Nutcracker Christmas story are brought to life on a sheet of ice. Volunteers help with costumes, spotlights, props, tickets, program sales, dressing rooms, our "Nutcracker Memories" shop, and hot cocoa sales.
- Skate for Our Future & Team Blades
  This special project is designed to enhance and
  empower the lives of disadvantaged children
  through the sport of ice skating. Mentors are
  assigned to the children with the aim of improving
  their overall skating and life success.
- ProSkaters
  ProSkaters' Live Auditions and Performance Camp
  gives skaters a chance to work with some of the
  best choreographers in the show skating world.
- Annual Sportsmanship Trophy

The Club sponsors the Hans Brinker Noble Spirit Award for sportsmanship, presented each year during the Nutcracker On Ice shows!



#### **Club Facts**

- Established in 2003
- The Club usually meets once a month; Look for email notices from the club and the rink.
- For current benefits, see the club web page: www.chaleticerinks.com/skatingclub.htm
- Financial reviews are held each quarter.
- Membership year is July-June; membership fees are not pro-rated.
- Officers & Duties

President: To supervise and manage the Club.

President-Elect: To assist the President as needed and, in his/her absence, to assume his/her duties; to serve as President the following year.

Vice-President: To assist the President as needed.

Secretary: To keep the minutes of meetings, to post the minutes, and to supervise reports and documents.

Treasurer: To have charge of all funds of the Club, to maintain a record of all receipts and disbursements, and to render written reports.

 The Ice Chalet Skating Club of Knoxville is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization.
 All proceeds benefit the club and our mission.



"We are thankful for the active support and involvement of our club and our club members!"

- Larry LaBorde



- Help Our Community
- Participate In Club Activities
- Stay Informed
- Volunteer for Special Events
- Receive Help for Competitions
- Receive Discounts

... and more!

# Get Involved!





In 1980, a small group of parents, known as Robert Unger Moms, Pops & Skaters (RUMPS), organized a group to promote the skaters and the Ice Chalet's programs.

RUMPS was an informal, all-volunteer organization of parents and skaters designed to support and to promote the Robert Unger skating team and to provide volunteer services for many functions at the Ice Chalet such as the annual Nutcracker On Ice and our Spring competition. One of the most important aspects of this group was to promote an important premise of the skating school's founder, Robert Unger -- an environment of team spirit and extended family.

RUMPS evolved into a full-fledged non-profit club. We hold a variety of activities throughout the year to benefit the team.











# **Ice Chalet Skating Club of Knoxville**

A non-profit organization established in 2003

# Membership Benefits

- Participation in special club activities
- The "inside scoop" on getting the most from your Ice Chalet involvement
- \$ 10 off first Test Session each year \$ 5 off all others for one year. Note: Basic level test sessions are free.
- \$ 2 off Public Skating Sessions
- Discounts on many events
- Financial assistance towards expenses for one out-of-town Competition each year chosen by the club\*; Non-members receive a reduced amount.
- Free entry in team events for out-of-town competitions chosen by the club\*
- \$5 in "Larry Bucks" to spend at the Cafe or other designated club activities
- 20% off all Pro Shop items bearing the Ice Chalet logo
- 20% off Blade Sharpening Pass

\*These benefits are contingent upon available funds.

# *Membership Costs & Requirements*

## SINGLE MEMBERSHIP:

\$ 55.00 with no volunteer hours \$ 30.00 with minimum of 10 volunteer hours

#### FAMILY MEMBERSHIP:

Enables all members of your family to receive membership benefits.

\$ 75.00 with no volunteer hours

\$ 35.00 with minimum of 10 volunteer hours

"Volunteer hours" can include your time, providing food, setting up, making posters, etc. Examples:

- Volunteer for "Major Events" such as Nutcracker On Ice and RU Competition
- Participate in Café Chalet rotations

I'D LIKE	TO GET INVOLVED!
□ \$ 55 □ \$ 30 Family Club □ \$ 75	Club Membership: 5.00 With No Volunteer Hours 0.00 With Volunteer Hours b Membership: 5.00 With No Volunteer Hours 5.00 With Volunteer Hours
and leave with The Ice Chale	eck payable to "Ice Chalet Skating Club" n this form at the Ice Chalet main counter. et is a separate entity from the Club, so ald not be made to the Ice Chalet itself.
Let us know if of the following Nutcrack Nutcrack Robert US Skate fo Gafé Ch Member ProSkate Hallowe Other:  CONTACT NAME:	ker On Ice Jnger Skating Competition or Our Future/Team Blades alet ship Drives ers
ADDRESS:	
CITY:	
STATE:	ZIP:
PHONE:	ZIY:
E-MAIL:	
Ice Chalet Skat	ting Club of Knoxville
100 Lebanon S	t. Knoxville TN 37919 865-588-1858 org icechaletskatingclub@gmail.com

FOR OFFICE USE:

Check# Date Amt. pd.

*Ice Chalet Staff: Leave form (with payment)* in the Club box in the office; do not process through cash register.